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APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ST XAVIERS SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2132396

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 70158

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE VILLAGE POST GOPALPUR, MAU ROAD, SAMMOPUR,

AZAMGARH, UTTAR PRADESH-276001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME VINAY PANDEY

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC., B.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID st.xavier.sammopur@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9899542261

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/Affiliation_Grant_Letter.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/Society Registration.pdf
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APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/R.%20T.%20E_Recognation_Letter.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/Building_Safety Certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/Fire_ NOC.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY

https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/D.%20E.%200_Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/Health_Water%20&%20sanitization_Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE
FORACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

2/8



26/06/2025, 08:27

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS

PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
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https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/Fee_Structute.pdf

https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/Academic_Calender.pdf

https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/S.%20M.%20C_Sammopur.pdf

https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/P.%20T.%20A_Members.pdf

https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/Last_Three_Year Result.pdf

VINAY PANDEY

45
13
11

21

1.5

Mr. Shivam Pandey, D.ed, Special Eduaction
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5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 218 205

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 158 86

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

Mr. Kamlesh Gupta, M.A. Psychology

94.03 Some students got compartment which they may
clear in the first attempt of the upcoming
supplementary examinations

54.43 Some students got compartment which they may
clear in the first attempt of the upcoming
supplementary examinations

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6804

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 38 & 48

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 4 & 82
(IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

4/8



26/06/2025, 08:27

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 9
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 9
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

HAMZA AYYUBI

CHANDRA MAULI PATHAK

SAPNA RAI

SANJIDA BEGUM

FARHEEN MUNOUWER

KAMLESH GUPTA

KHUSHBOO YADAV

VIVEK YADAV

BHAWAN THAPA

PREM KUMARI

RAVIJA MISHRA

UMESH YADAV

DEEPAK YADAVA
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PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

PTI

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=m18I1WUgmxM

M.COM.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.SC.

M.A.

GRADUATE

BA

BA

MA

B.Com.

MA

M.Com.
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

BALGOVIND MISHRA

SAURAV DAS

Anshika Singh

SHALINI TRIPATHI

RAJESH KUMAR MAURYA
MANOJ KUMAR YADAV

NEHA SINGH

PUJA TAMANG

HARSHITA SINGH

SINDHU SINGH

KAJAL CHAUDHARY
DHIRENDRA PANDEY

RISABH RANJAN CHATURVEDI
JAYANTA DAS

SHASHANK KUMAR RAI
SUDHIR KUMAR VISHWAKARMA
UDAYAN SINGH PARMAR
SHREYA SINGH

VINAY PANDEY
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TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

M.Com.

M.A

B.com

M.A

B.A

MA

MA

Xii

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

M.A.

PG

MSC

M.Sc B.Ed

BPED

B.A

B.COM

M.SC, B.ED
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33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

ALOK RANJAN

SARITA PANDEY

ABHISHEK KUMAR

RITESH KUMAR CHAUHAN

SHASHANK TIWARI

NAMRATA RAWAT

ANKITA TIWARI

ANIL KUMAR MISHRA

MONU YADAV

SUNIL KUMAR

RISHITAASTHANA

NARESH KUMAR BIND

RAHUL MISHRA

TARANI KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

ABHISHEK SINGH

SAKSHI THAPA

AKANKSHA UPADHYAY

MUNNAR

NUTAN UPADHYAY
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PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

B.SC

B.A

M.SC

M.SC

B.A

M.SC

B.P.ED

M.COM

M.SC

M.F.A

M.SC

M.F.A

M.A.

M.SC

B.COM

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.
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52

53

54

55

56

57
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BIPIN KUMAR PANDEY

BHUMIKA TRIPATHI

NMISHA SINGH

AMIT KUMAR SINGH

AJAI KUMAR GAUR

SHIVAM PANDEY
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PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

M.COM

M.COM

B.A.

B.TECH

M.A.

M.A.
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