APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST XAVIERS SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2132396
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70158
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VILLAGE POST GOPALPUR, MAU ROAD, SAMMOPUR, AZAMGARH, UTTAR PRADESH-276001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	VINAY PANDEY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC., B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	st.xavier.sammopur@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9899542261

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/Affiliation_Grant_Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS	https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/Society_Registration.pdf

		Mandadory Disclosure Details OATAA 0.5
	APPLICABLE	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/R.%20T.%20E_Recognation_Letter.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/Building_Safety_Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/Fire_NOC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/D.%20E.%20O_Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/Health_Water%20&%20sanitization_Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S
NO.		WEBSITE

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/Fee_Structute.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/Academic_Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/S.%20M.%20C_Sammopur.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/P.%20T.%20A_Members.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://xavierssammopur.org/pdf/Last_Three_Year_Result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	VINAY PANDEY
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	45
	PGT	13
	TGT	11
	PRT	21
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mr. Shivam Pandey, D.ed, Special Eduaction

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Mr. Kamlesh Gupta, M.A. Psychology

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	218	205	94.03	Some students got compartment which they may clear in the first attempt of the upcoming supplementary examinations

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	158	86	54.43	Some students got compartment which they may clear in the first attempt of the upcoming supplementary examinations

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6804
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	38 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 82
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES

5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	9
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	9
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=m18I1WUgmxM

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	HAMZA AYYUBI	PGT	M.COM.
2	CHANDRA MAULI PATHAK	тдт	M.A.
3	SAPNA RAI	тдт	M.A.
4	SANJIDA BEGUM	PRT	M.A.
5	FARHEEN MUNOUWER	тдт	B.SC.
6	KAMLESH GUPTA	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
7	KHUSHBOO YADAV	PGT	GRADUATE
8	VIVEK YADAV	PTI	BA
9	BHAWAN THAPA	тдт	ВА
10	PREM KUMARI	PRT	MA
11	RAVIJA MISHRA	PRT	B.Com.
12	UMESH YADAV	PGT	MA
13	DEEPAK YADAVA	PGT	M.Com.

31	SHREYA SINGH VINAY PANDEY	PRT	B.COM M.SC, B.ED
30	UDAYAN SINGH PARMAR	PRT	B.A
29	SUDHIR KUMAR VISHWAKARMA	тдт	BPED
28	SHASHANK KUMAR RAI	PGT	M.Sc B.Ed
27	JAYANTA DAS	PGT	MSC
26	RISABH RANJAN CHATURVEDI	PGT	PG
25	DHIRENDRA PANDEY	PGT	M.A.
24	KAJAL CHAUDHARY	PRT	GRADUATION
23	SINDHU SINGH	PRT	GRADUATION
22	HARSHITA SINGH	PRT	GRADUATION
21	PUJA TAMANG	NTT	xii
20	NEHA SINGH	TGT	MA
19	MANOJ KUMAR YADAV	PGT	MA
18	RAJESH KUMAR MAURYA	PRT	B.A
17	SHALINI TRIPATHI	TGT	M.A
16	Anshika Singh	PRT	B.com
15	SAURAV DAS	PGT	M.A
14	BALGOVIND MISHRA	TGT	M.Com.

33	ALOK RANJAN	PRT	B.SC
34	SARITA PANDEY	PRT	B.A
35	ABHISHEK KUMAR	PGT	M.SC
36	RITESH KUMAR CHAUHAN	PGT	M.SC
37	SHASHANK TIWARI	PRT	B.A
38	NAMRATA RAWAT	PRT	M.SC
39	ANKITA TIWARI	PTI	B.P.ED
40	ANIL KUMAR MISHRA	PRT	M.COM
41	MONU YADAV	PGT	M.SC
42	SUNIL KUMAR	TGT	M.F.A
43	RISHITA ASTHANA	TGT	M.SC
44	NARESH KUMAR BIND	PRT	M.F.A
45	RAHUL MISHRA	PRT	M.A.
46	TARANI KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.SC
47	ABHISHEK SINGH	PRT	B.COM
48	SAKSHI THAPA	PRT	B.A.
49	AKANKSHA UPADHYAY	PRT	M.A.
50	MUNNAR	OTHER	B.A.
51	NUTAN UPADHYAY	PRT	M.A.

52	BIPIN KUMAR PANDEY	PGT	M.COM
53	BHUMIKA TRIPATHI	TGT	M.COM
54	NMISHA SINGH	PRT	B.A.
55	AMIT KUMAR SINGH	PGT	B.TECH
56	AJAI KUMAR GAUR	OTHER	M.A.
57	SHIVAM PANDEY	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A.